FC-RM PTO-1595 (Rev. 6-93) REC CMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ♥	06-12-		HEET	U.S. DEPARTMENT Patent and	FOF COMMER(Trademark Offi
To the Honorable Commissioner of Pater.	10073	Please record the a	attached origina	documents or copy	thereop
 Name of conveying party(ies): Dr. Norden E. Huang 		2. Name and	address of re	ceiving party(ies)	S. P1
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	⊐Yes 🙀 No			Administrator	
3. Nature of conveyance:				• 	
GxAssignment	Merger	Street Add	Iress:		
Security Agreement	Change of Name	·······			
D Other		City: <u>Wash</u>	ington	_ State: DC	ZIP: 20546
Execution Oate: May 8, 1998	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 🛛 Yes 🏝 No				
If this document is being filed together wit A. Patent Application No.(s) /11/1998 BCDATES 00000062 140116 09082523 FC:551 40.00 CH	th a new application	B. Patent	No.(s)	lication is: <u>May 8</u> ,	. 1998
A. Patent Application No.(s) /11/1998 DCBATES 00000062 140116 09082523 FC:581 40.00 CH 5. Name and address of party to whom corre	Additional numbers atta	B. Patent	No.(s) No	olication is: <u>May 8</u> ,	
 A. Patent Application No.(s) /11/1996 DCBATES 00000062 140116 09082523 FC:581 40.00 CH 5. Name and address of party to whom correconcerning document should be mailed: 	Additional numbers atta	B. Patent ached? Yes N 6. Total numb	No.(s) ^{No} per of applicatio	ons and patents invo	lved:
 A. Patent Application No.(s) /11/1996 DCBATES 00000062 140116 09082523 FC:581 40.00 CH 5. Name and address of party to whom correconcerning document should be mailed: Name: Eileen A. Lehmann 	Additional numbers atta	B. Patent	No.(s) No per of application 37 CFR 3.41).		lved:
A. Patent Application No.(s) /11/1996 DCDATES 00000062 140116 09082523 FC:561 40.00 CH 5. Name and address of party to whom correconcerning document should be mailed: Name: Eileen A. Lehmann Internal Address: Code 750.2/ Office of Patent Court	Additional numbers atta	B. Patent ached? • Yes • N 6. Total numb 7. Total fee (; • Enclose	No.(s) No per of application 37 CFR 3.41)	ons and patents invo	lved:
A. Patent Application No.(s) /11/1996 BCBATES 00000062 140316 09082523 FC:561 40.00 CH 5. Name and address of party to whom correconcerning document should be mailed: Name: Eileen A. Lehmann Internal Address: Code 750.2/ Office of Patent Courreconcerning NASA Goddard Space Flight Center	Additional numbers atta	B. Patent	No.(s) No per of application 37 CFR 3.41). ed zed to be char	rged to deposit acco	lved:
A. Patent Application No.(s) /11/1998 DCDATES 00000062 140116 09082523 FC:581 40.00 CH 5. Name and address of party to whom correconcerning document should be mailed: Name: Eileen A. Lehmann Internal Address: Code 750.2/ Office of Patent Courn NASA Goddard Space Flight Center Street Address:Code 750.2/ Office of	Additional numbers atta	B. Patent	No.(s) No per of application 37 CFR 3.41) ed zed to be chain count number	rged to deposit acco	lved:
A. Patent Application No.(s) /11/1998 DCBATES 00000062 140116 09082523 FC:581 40.00 CH 5. Name and address of party to whom correconcerning document should be mailed: Name: Eileen A. Lehmann Internal Address: Code 750.2/ Office of Patent Count NASA Goddard Space Flight Center Street Address:Code 750.2/ Office of NASA Goddard Space Flight Center	Additional numbers atta	B. Patent ached? • Yes • N 6. Total numb 7. Total fee (• Enclose x • Authori e 18. Deposit ac 14-0116	No.(s) No.(s) Der of application 37 CFR 3.41). ed zed to be char count number	rged to deposit acco	lved: 1
A. Patent Application No.(s) /11/1996 DCDATES 00000062 140316 09082323 FC:581 40.00 CH 5. Name and address of party to whom correconcerning document should be mailed: Name: Eileen A. Lehmann Internal Address: Code 750.2/ Office of Patent Courreconcerning NASA Goddard Space Flight Center Street Address:Code 750.2/ Office of	Additional numbers atta	B. Patent ached? • Yes • M 6. Total numb 7. Total fee (• Enclose x • Authori e 18. Deposit ac 14-0116 (Attach duplic	No.(s) No.(s) Der of application 37 CFR 3.41). ed zed to be char count number	rged to deposit acco	lved: 1
A. Patent Application No.(s) /11/1998 DCBATES 00000062 140116 09082523 FC:581 40.00 CH 5. Name and address of party to whom correconcerning document should be mailed: Name: Eileen A. Lehmann Internal Address: Code 750.2/ Office of Patent Count NASA Goddard Space Flight Center Street Address:Code 750.2/ Office of NASA Goddard Space Flight Center	Additional numbers atta espondence nse1 of Patent Courts enter ZIP: 20771 DO NOT USE	B. Patent ached? • Yes • N 6. Total numb 7. Total fee (: • Enclose x • Authori e 18. Deposit ac 14-0116 (Attach duplic THIS SPACE	No.(s) No.(s) Per of application 37 CFR 3.41). ed zed to be chan count number sate copy of this p	age if paying by deposit	lved: 1 ount t account)

			-				
187.	- 1	-1-		-	\sim	200	14



ASSIGNMENT and AGREEMENT

Patent Application

National Aeronautics and Space Administration

Title of Invention:Computer Implemented Empirical Mode Decomposition Method, Apparatus, and
Article of Manufacture Utilizing Curvature ExtremaInventor(s):Dr. Norden E. Huang and Dr. Zheng Shen

NASA Case No: <u>GSC13,817-2</u> Application No.*: _____ Filing Date*: _____

WHEREAS, the parties to this Assignment and Agreement are the undersigned inventor(s) and the United States Government (hereafter Government), as represented by the Administrator of the National Aeronautics and Space Administration;

WHEREAS, the making of this Assignment and Agreement is in accordance with 37 CFR Parts 501 and 101; and

WHEREAS, the undersigned inventor(s) has (have) executed, on the date(s) indicated below, an application for a United States Patent on the above-entitled invention.

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of employment by the Government, the undersigned hereby:

1. Assign to the Government my (our) full and exclusive right in and to said invention within the United States of America, its territories and possessions, and my (our) entire right, title and interest in and to said application, and any corresponding continuation or divisional application(s) and any patent(s) that may issue therefrom.

2. Agree to grant to the Government the option to acquire foreign rights, in accordance with 37 CFR § 101.4, with the understanding that if this option is not exercised by the Government, such foreign rights may be exercised by the undersigned in accordance with 37 CFR § 101.8.

3. Agree, at the expense of the Government, (a) to execute any document for, (b) to deliver any requested information to, and (c) to cooperate in any manner with the Government in order to allow the Government to protect any interest transferred by this Assignment and Agreement.

*4. Authorize and request the attorneys of record in the application to insert the application number and filing date above when required.

(Post Office Address - Including Country) 和名名(PORM 社内 国内 紀日 知道学校記)のUSを知るONS ARE OBSOLETE I	PATE REEL: 9229 FRA	
(Inventor's Typed Name)		
(Signature of Inventor)	(Datc)	(Date Application Execute
(Post Office Address - Including Country)		
(Inventor's Typed Name)		
(Signature of Inventor)	(Date)	(Date Application Execute
7204 Selkirk Drive, Bethesda, Maryland 20817 (Post Office Address - Including Country)	United States	
(Inventor's Typed Name)		
Dr. Norden E. Huang		
(Signature of Inventor)	(Date)	(Date Application Execute
	518195	May 8, 1998